# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4198898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QUADRAC CO., LTD.	12/22/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUADRAC CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-15-9, MINAMIAOYAMA, MINATO-KU,	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1070062	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14897750

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 205-8000

Email: MAILROOM@BSKB.COM, LEEC@BSKB.COM
Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5319-0109PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDICE LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Candice Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2016-12-22-LETTER-ChangeofAddress-5319-0109PUS1#page1.tif source=2016-12-22-LETTER-ChangeofAddress-5319-0109PUS1#page2.tif

PATENT 504152225 REEL: 041179 FRAME: 0099

Docket No.: 5319-0109PUS1

(Patent)

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent Application of:

Susumu KUSAKABE et al.

Confirmation No.: 4916 Application No.: 14/897,750

Filed: December 11, 2015 Art Unit: 2631

For: NON-CONTACT COMMUNICATION Examiner: YU, LIHONG

**APPARATUS** 

### **LETTER**

## **MS Assignment Division**

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### Dear Commissioner:

Applicants wish to advise the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office that an Assignee of the above-identified application has a change of address. The Assignee address has changed as follows:

> Assignee: QUADRAC CO., LTD.

Old Address: 3-1-24, Ebisuminami, Shibuya-ku,

Tokyo 1500022, Japan

**NEW Address**: 1-15-9, Minamiaoyama, Minato-ku,

Tokyo 1070062, Japan

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

PCL/QL/ql/cl

Application No.: 14/897,750 Docket No.: 5319-0109PUS1
Page 2 of 2

In the event there are any matters remaining in this application, the Examiner is invited to contact Paul C. Lewis, Registration No. 43368, at the telephone number of the undersigned below in connection with the present application.

If necessary, the Director is hereby authorized in this, concurrent, and future replies to charge any fees required during the pendency of the above-identified application or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448.

Dated: December 22, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

Paul C Lewis

Registration No.: 43368

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 100 East

P.O. Box 747

Falls Church, VA 22040-0747

703-205-8000

PCL/QL/ql/cl

**RECORDED: 12/22/2016**